
FINAL 10/18/23
ROCK RIDGE PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
AFSCME SENIORITY LIST

Dept. Seniority Date First Name Last Name Orginial Seniority Date
6/6/1990 Michael Maki 2/17/1987

6/24/1994 Jeff Ramponi 9/26/1989
11/22/2005 Kyle Bruun 2/23/1990

Tom Anderson 8/27/1996
11/10/2008 James Andrick 9/04/1997

Brian Rice 10/27/1997
William Petersen 9/01/1999
Denise Berry 11/09/1999
Amy Lundmark 10/04/2000

3/11/2013 Joanne Laughton 10/10/2001
Shirley Leoni 10/16/2001
Joseph Sorcan 6/16/2003

6/2/2011 Julie Eddy 9/05/2006
8/27/2018 Jeremy Liimatta 9/16/2006

Debra Koski 1/31/2007
Clara Kardell 9/04/2007

8/19/2013 Gina Pishler 9/04/2007
Harriett Anderson 9/04/2007
Brian Roggenbuck 9/17/2007

6/1/2016 Kari Niska 9/02/2008
9/5/2023 Jessica (Axelson) Gauthier 9/08/2008

11/14/2011 Stacy Buatala 1/01/2009
Michelle Edblom 9/08/2009
James Romsaas 9/02/2010
Jim Branstrom 9/07/2010
Jill Mavec 9/20/2010
Tammy Sederlund 10/25/2010
Thomas Prosen 12/14/2010
Cynthia Carey 10/11/2011
Shannon Schmidtke 9/04/2012
Mary Green 10/26/2012
Julie Dale 9/03/2013
Candy Ofstad 9/03/2013
Lori Perushek 9/03/2013
Marissa Mast 9/03/2013
Michelle Hoffman-Robinson 9/03/2013
Nicole Long 9/09/2013

1/1/2015 Robin Viger 10/01/2013
Sheila Kutsi 1/14/2014
Pam Frazee 2/10/2014



David Celley 5/01/2014
Cindy George 6/24/2014
Melissa Walz-Dormanen 8/25/2014
Bretta Albrecht 11/11/2014
Karl Hedley 3/18/2015
Kerri Haas 9/01/2015
Michele Keyport 9/08/2015
Kimmy Christenson 9/29/2015

1/24/2017 Keith Kruse 10/07/2015
5/27/2020 Angela Miller 10/26/2015
7/26/2021 Amanda Lambert 10/26/2015

Jeffrey Anderson 1/04/2016
Salina Lundstrom 1/25/2016
Laurie McDowell 2/22/2016
Kim Bjork 4/04/2016
Cynthia Ray 4/18/2016
Danielle Westling 9/06/2016
Yunhi Baldonado 9/06/2016
Shannon Toole 9/06/2016
Jessica Reinarz 9/26/2016
Matt Bothwell 12/15/2016
Stacy Robillard 1/09/2017
Bonita Dufresne 5/03/2017
Laura Tassoni 6/12/2017

5/22/2018 Kristen Majeski 8/29/2017
Brian Morgan 9/05/2017
Samantha Chad 9/11/2017
Terri (Terese) Stubbs 9/27/2017
Robin Turner 11/28/2017
Julie Schelde 11/28/2017
Sheila Anderson 12/04/2017
Michael Kippley 1/02/2018
Laura Johnson 1/10/2018
Brandy Hausladen 1/10/2018

9/4/2018 Tricia Harsila 2/05/2018
Shelley Grahek 2/05/2018
Stephanie Wudinich 3/12/2018
Bob Hallstrom 6/18/2018
Missy Slavich 8/27/2018

8/14/2019 Kerry Hutchings 9/12/2018
Dan Dincau 9/18/2018
Tanya Rabideaux 10/09/2018
Jeremy Bonicatto 11/09/2018



Wendy Dodge 1/03/2019
David Mattila 1/28/2019
Brian Sodren 5/27/2019
Christina Salo 8/23/2019
Jill Christianson 9/03/2019
Ashley Anderson 9/03/2019
Christine Nelson 9/03/2019
Katie Peterson 9/09/2019
Courtney Briski 9/09/2019
Christy Benkusky 10/07/2019
Kristine Miller 10/28/2019
Joseph Golden 12/02/2019
Mikaela Schelde 12/09/2019
Renee Saatela 1/02/2020
Amanda Wenneson 9/28/2020
Mary Bradach 1/26/2021
Steven Carlson 2/01/2021
David Sovil 8/31/2021
Dominick Sereno 8/31/2021
Steven Begich 9/07/2021
Sara Malich 9/07/2021
Ashley Strukel 9/07/2021
Carrie Lamourea 9/07/2021
Julie Syversrud 9/13/2021
Katie Anderson 9/13/2021
Stephanie Strand 9/27/2021
Jennifer Dincau 9/27/2021
Sarah Randall 10/05/2021
Karee Hancock 10/05/2021
Kimberly Mattila 10/11/2021

10/03/2022 Bridget LaCoursiere 12/01/2021
Mindy Stanaway 12/07/2021
Jon Vidmar 1/03/2022
Jason Lackner 1/11/2022
Beth Anderson 1/24/2022
Allen Wiermaa 2/09/2022
Michael Koskela 3/29/2022
Olivia Engebretsen 4/06/2022
Robert Kreegier 8/15/2022
William Babich 8/29/2022
Emma Peterson 9/01/2022
Lynn Mershon 9/01/2022
Stephanie Hurley 9/06/2022



Kristie Intihar 9/06/2022
Adam Nori 9/06/2022
Wendy Larsen 9/06/2022
Sarah Johnson 9/06/2022
Nancy Rebarich 9/06/2022
Carrie Elg 9/06/2022
Nikki Sundt 9/06/2022
Judy Patton 9/08/2022
Jamielee Glumack 9/19/2022
Katie Niskanen 9/19/2022
Lissa Kreifels 9/21/2022
Emily Houghton 9/21/2022
Amanda Reed 10/24/2022
Gary Kuoppala 10/24/2022
Kristen Samsa 12/07/2022
Jody Johansen 1/03/2023
Denise Ryberg 1/09/2023
Cindy Gulbranson 1/23/2023
Richard Heitke 2/01/2023
Ashley Peters 2/01/2023
Nichole Malich 2/06/2023
Stacey Fabish 2/08/2023
Eternity Anwiler 2/22/2023
Heather Johnsen 4/03/2023
Alyssa Harris 8/21/2023
Kayanna Boshey 9/05/2023
Jennifer Rebholz 9/05/2023
Michelle Pietila 9/05/2023
Michele Fuenffinger 9/05/2023
Jessica Higgins 9/05/2023
Debbie Zarling 9/05/2023
Doreen Simone 9/05/2023
Corey Borden 9/05/2023
Melissa Rickman 9/05/2023
Dawson Varda 9/05/2023
Maria Joubert 9/11/2023
Alice Pelton 9/18/2023
Emily Rask 9/18/2023
Anastasia Ebnet 9/18/2023
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MAINTENANCE
Originial Seniority Date Dept. Seniority Date

2/17/1987 Michael Maki 6/06/1990
9/26/1989 Jeff Ramponi 6/24/1994
8/27/1996 Tom Anderson 8/27/1996

Brian Rice 10/27/1997
William Petersen 9/01/1999

6/16/2003 Joseph Sorcan 6/16/2003
2/23/1990 Kyle Bruun 11/22/2005

Brian Roggenbuck 9/17/2007
9/04/1997 James Andrick 11/10/2008

James Romsaas 9/02/2010
10/10/2001 Joanne Laughton 3/11/2013

9/04/2007 Gina Pishler 8/19/2013
David Celley 5/01/2014
Cindy George 6/24/2014

10/01/2013 Robin Viger 1/01/2015
Karl Hedley 3/18/2015
Jeffrey Anderson 1/04/2016

9/02/2008 Kari Niska 6/01/2016
Matt Bothwell 12/15/2016

10/07/2015 Keith Kruse 1/24/2017
Bonita Dufresne 5/03/2017
Brian Morgan 9/05/2017
(Terri) Terese Stubbs 9/27/2017
Michael Kippley 1/02/2018

8/29/2017 Kristen Majeski 5/22/2018
Bob Hallstrom 6/18/2018
Dan Dincau 9/18/2018
Jeremy Bonicatto 11/09/2018
David Mattila 1/28/2019
Brian Sodren 5/27/2019
Christina Salo 8/23/2019
Steven Carlson 2/01/2021
David Sovil 8/31/2021
Dominick Sereno 8/31/2021
Jon Vidmar 1/03/2022
Jason Lackner 1/11/2022
Allen Wiermaa 2/09/2022
William Babich 8/29/2022
Lynn Mershon 9/01/2022



Amanda Reed 10/24/2022
Gary Kuoppala 10/24/2022
Alyssa Harris 8/21/2023
Dawson Varda 9/05/2023

SECRETARIAL/CLERICAL
Denise Berry 11/09/1999

9/05/2006 Julie Eddy 6/02/2011
Cynthia Carey 10/11/2011

1/01/2009 Stacy Buatala 11/14/2011
Michele Keyport 9/08/2015
Kimmy Christenson 9/29/2015
Laura Tassoni 6/12/2017

2/05/2018 Tricia Harsila 9/04/2018
9/12/2018 Kerry Hutchings 8/14/2019

10/26/2015 Angela Miller 5/27/2020
10/26/2015 Amanda Lambert 7/26/2021

MEDIA AIDE
Candy Ofstad 9/03/2013

12/01/2021 Bridget LaCoursiere 10/03/2022
09/08/2008 Jessica Gauthier (Axelson) 9/05/2023

TECH
Thomas Prosen 12/14/2010
Robert Kreegier 8/15/2022

PARA EDUCATOR/ECFE/EDUCATIONAL INTERPRETER
Amy Lundmark 10/04/2000
Shirley Leoni 10/16/2001
Debra Koski 1/31/2007
Clara Kardell 9/04/2007
Harriett Anderson 9/04/2007
Michelle Edblom 9/08/2009
Jim Branstrom 9/07/2010
Jill Mavec 9/20/2010
Tammy Sederlund 10/25/2010
Shannon Schmidtke 9/04/2012
Mary Green 10/26/2012
Julie Dale 9/03/2013
Lori Perushek 9/03/2013
Marissa Mast 9/03/2013
Michelle Hoffman-Robinson 9/03/2013



Nicole Long 9/09/2013
Sheila Kutsi 1/14/2014
Melissa Walz-Dormanen 8/25/2014
Bretta Albrecht 11/11/2014
Kerri Haas 9/01/2015
Salina Lundstrom 1/25/2016
Kim Bjork 4/04/2016
Cynthia Ray 4/18/2016
Danielle Westling 9/06/2016
Yunhi Baldonado 9/06/2016
Shannon Toole 9/06/2016
Jessica Reinarz 9/26/2016
Stacy Robillard 1/09/2017
Robin Turner 11/28/2017
Julie Schelde 11/28/2017
Sheila Anderson 12/04/2017
Brandy Hausladen 1/10/2018
Shelley Grahek 2/05/2018
Stephanie Wudinich 3/12/2018
Missy Slavich 8/27/2018

9/16/2006 Jeremy Liimatta 8/27/2018
Tanya Rabideaux 10/09/2018
Wendy Dodge 1/03/2019
Jill Christianson 9/03/2019
Ashley Anderson 9/03/2019
Christine Nelson 9/03/2019
Courtney Briski 9/09/2019
Christy Benkusky 10/07/2019
Kristine Miller 10/28/2019
Joseph Golden 12/02/2019
Mikaela Schelde 12/09/2019
Renee Saatela 1/02/2020
Amanda Wenneson 9/28/2020
Mary Bradach 1/26/2021
Steven Begich 9/07/2021
Sara Malich 9/07/2021
Ashley Strukel 9/07/2021
Carrie Lamourea 9/07/2021
Julie Syversrud 9/13/2021
Katie Anderson 9/13/2021
Stephanie Strand 9/27/2021
Jennifer Dincau 9/27/2021
Sarah Randall 10/05/2021



Karee Hancock 10/05/2021
Kimberly Mattila 10/11/2021
Mindy Stanaway 12/07/2021
Beth Anderson 1/24/2022
Michael Koskela 3/29/2022
Olivia Engebretsen 4/06/2022
Stephanie Hurley 9/06/2022
Kristie Intihar 9/06/2022
Adam Nori 9/06/2022
Wendy Larsen 9/06/2022
Sarah Johnson 9/06/2022
Nancy Rebarich 9/06/2022
Carrie Elg 9/06/2022
Nikki Sundt 9/06/2022
Judy Patton 9/08/2022
Jamielee Glumack 9/19/2022
Katie Niskanen 9/19/2022
Lissa Kreifels 9/21/2022
Emily Houghton 9/21/2022
Kristen Samsa 12/07/2022
Jody Johansen 1/03/2023
Denise Ryberg 1/09/2023
Cindy Gulbranson 1/23/2023
Richard Heitke 2/01/2023
Ashley Peters 2/01/2023
Nichole Malich 2/06/2023
Stacey Fabish 2/08/2023
Eternity Anwiler 2/22/2023
Heather Johnsen 4/03/2023
Kayanna Boshey 9/05/2023
Jennifer Rebholz 9/05/2023
Michelle Pietila 9/05/2023
Michele Fuenffinger 9/05/2023
Jessica Higgins 9/05/2023
Debbie Zarling 9/05/2023
Doreen Simone 9/05/2023
Corey Borden 9/05/2023
Melissa Rickman 9/05/2023
Maria Joubert 9/11/2023
Alice Pelton 9/18/2023
Emily Rask 9/18/2023
Anastasia Ebnet 9/18/2023



CERTIFIED OT ASSISTANT, LPN, RN
Pam Frazee 2/10/2014
Laurie McDowell 2/22/2016
Samantha Chad 9/11/2017
Laura Johnson 1/10/2018
Katie Peterson 9/09/2019
Emma Peterson 9/01/2022
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